RESOLUTION 2024:93

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1 (FINAL)
FOR THE FY2021 NJDOT TRUST FUND
RECONSTRUCTION OF DEVON AVENUE - PHASE III

WHEREAS, it was necessary to make changes to the contract amount based on Supplemental Items and
maximizing the NJDOT Municipal Aid grant; and is within the allocated construction costs of the grant; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 (Final) was developed to itemize and authorize those changes; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 reflects adjustments to final contract value based on final quantities to be

installed and results in a 5.11% increase from $231,628.60 to $243,454.23;

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that these funds will be encumbered from

#G-02-41-471-312, FY2021 NJDOT Trust Fund, Reconstruction of Devon Avenue — Phase I11.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the above Change Order #1 (Final) is hereby approved
by the Governing Body of the Borough of Haddon Heights in the County of Camden and in the State of New

Jersey.

Date: April 16,2024 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS

Mwh;u‘y Houck ’
ATTEST: 4 Kye ~

Kelly %Iépt/osusso, RMC, Boroﬁgh Clerk

CERTIFICATION: %

[, Kelly Santosusso, Borough Clerk for the Borough of Haddon Heights do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution
to be a true and complete copy of a Resolution adopted at a public meeting of the Governing Body held on April 16,
2024.

Kelly Santosusso, RMC, Borough Clerk



Form SA-1 02/01

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF LOCAL AID AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL)

STATE AID PROJECT
Project FY021 NIDOT TRUST FUND - RECONSTRUCTION OF DEVON AVENUE - PHASE 1T
Municipality BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS
County CAMDEN
Contractor CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract.
Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required)

Change Order #1 (FINAL) to adjust Contract quantities based on Supplemental Ttems #1, 2 & 3 and quantities installed,

Item No,
EXTRA
3 TRAFFIC CONE

Description

23 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK.

REDUCTION
1 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE
2 DRUM
4 - CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
5 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGMAN
6 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT
7 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT
9 KEYWAY CONSTRUCTION

10 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR

12 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT

(IF & WHERE DIRECTED)

13 PULVERIZED SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, ROAD MIXED, 6" THIC
14 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 2.5" THICK
15 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 1.5" THICK

16 TACK COAT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)
17 PRIME COAT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)

9 CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEN

21 SET MANHOLE CASTING

22 CONCRETE BASE COURSE, REINFORCED, 6" THICK

25 8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

26 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS

SUPPLEMENTAL

S1 ARPINUS CAROLINIANA AMERICAN HORNBEAM, B&B, 2.5"-3" CALIPE
§2 TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER

S3 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK

Amount of Original Contract $231,628.60
Adjusted Amount Based on Change $243,454,23
Order Nos. 1 (FINAL)

% Change in Contract (&) 5.11%

[(+) Increase of (-) Decrease]

(Engineer)

(Presiding Ofﬂcer)Kﬁ--/B> /%\/{\\
YO Y

(Contractor) \/ ’

/

(Submit four (4) copies to the Local Highway Design District Office)

_ 3/?7/2%4

77 (Date)

Quantity (+/-)

30.00 UN
10.70 SY

-8.00 UN
-20.00 UN
-40.00 SF
-91.50 MH

-1.00 LS

-1.00 LS

-4.00 SY

-180.00 SY
-68.30 SY
-62.80 SY
-62.80 SY
-85.10 SY

-500.00 GAL

-620.00 GAL

-220.00 LF

-1.00 UN

-7.12 8Y
-92.00 LF

-575.00 SF

4.00 UN
4.00 UN
170.00 SY

Approved:

Unit Price Amount

$0.10 $3.00

$110.00 $1,177.00

Total Extra = $1,180.00

$1.00 -$8.00

$0.10 -$2.00

$0.10 -$4.00

$80.78 -$7,391.37

$500.00 -$500.00

$500.00 -$500.00

$8.00 -$32.00

$5.00 -$900.00

$5.00 -$341.50

$7.00 -$439.60

$10.00 -$628.00

$7.00 -$595.70

$0.01 -$5.00

$0.10 -$62.00

$5.00 -$1,100.00

$900.00 -$900.00

$160.00 -$1,139.20

$43.00 -$3,956.00

$4.00 -$2,300.00

Total Reduction = -$20,804.37

$900.00 $3,600.00

$2,500.00 $10,000.00

$105.00 $17,850.00

Total Supplemental = $31,450.00
Extra $1,180.00
Supplemental $31,450.00

Reduction ($20,804.37)
Total Change $11,825.63

(District Manager)
(Bureau of Loeal Aid)



